TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM489337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evernym, Inc.		09/04/2018	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sovrin Foundation	
Street Address:	151 S 1150 E	
City:	Lindon	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84042	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5287443	SOVRIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Michael Best & Friedrich LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212006-9002-002 (US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina G. Hull
SIGNATURE:	/katrinahull/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (SOVRIN)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0692

900465522

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Evernym, Inc., a Utah corporation with an address at 13816 S. Carnoustie Ct, Herriman, Utah 84096 ("Assignor"), and Sovrin Foundation, a Utah non-profit corporation with an address at 151 S 1150 E Lindon, Utah 84042 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Reg. No. 5287443 for the SOVRIN mark (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired the Trademark and the registration thereof from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of December 1, 2017.

RECORDED: 09/10/2018

Evernym, Inc.

By: Steph B Have

Name: Stephan B Havas
Title: Chief Operating Officer
Date: September 4, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006461 FRAME: 0693